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St. James Parish Youth Choirs’ Final Calendar 2025-2026  

We rehearse every Tuesday unless otherwise noted.  

Tuesdays 5:45-6:30 pm in the School Music Room (Children’s Choir) and 6:45-7:45 (Celestial Voices) 

 

August 18–20 from 6-8 pm ............................................... Kick-Off Workshop (Combined Groups) 

Tuesday, August 26 ........................................................... First Rehearsals 

Sunday, September 21 ..................................................... Celestial Sing at 8:30 am Mass 

Sunday, September 21 ..................................................... Children’s Sing at 11:30 am Mass 

Sunday, October 26 .......................................................... Celestial Sing at 8:30 am Mass 

Sunday, October 26 .......................................................... Children’s Sing at 11:30 am Mass 

Sunday, November 16 ...................................................... Combined Groups Sing at 11:30 am Mass 

Sunday, November 16 ...................................................... Advent & Christmas Rehearsal (after Mass) 

Sunday, November 23 ...................................................... Combined Groups Sing at Lutheran Home 2pm  

Tuesday, November 25 ..................................................... No Rehearsal (Thanksgiving Break)  

Saturday, December 6 ...................................................... Combined Groups Sing at Advent Concert, Noon 

Sunday, December 14 ...................................................... Combined Groups Sing at 11:30 am Mass 

Sunday, December 14 ...................................................... Christmas Rehearsal & Party (after Mass) 

Tuesday, December 16 ..................................................... Final Christmas Rehearsals - Mandatory 

Wednesday, December 24 ............................................... Combined Groups Sing at 3:15 pm in Gym 

Tues. Dec. 30 & Jan. 6 ....................................................... No Rehearsal (Christmas Break) 
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Sunday, January 18 .......................................................... Combined Groups Sing at 11:30 am Mass 

Sunday, Feb. 22 ................................................................ Celestial Sing at 8:30 am Mass 

Sunday, February 22 ........................................................ Children’s Sing at 11:30 am Mass 

Saturday, Feb. 28 .............................................................. Pueri Cantores Festival in Chicago (grades 4-8) 

Sunday, March 15............................................................. Celestial Sing at 8:30 am Mass 

Sunday, March 15  ............................................................ Children’s Sing at 11:30 am Mass 

Tues., March 24 ................................................................ No Rehearsal (Spring Break) 

Tues., April 7 ..................................................................... No Rehearsal (Easter Week) 

Sunday, April 19 ............................................................... Combined Groups Sing at 11:30 am Mass 

Week of April 20 ............................................................... End-of-Year Party (Date is TBD) 


